
CORRIGENDUM 
Reference to the advertisement published on 05th 

January 2025 in the daily newspapers for “Tender 

Notice” for Services of Health and Group life insurance. 

1. The contract duration shall initially be one year 

starting from the date of issuance of award letter 

and extendable up to two (2) years. 

2. As per PPRA regulations, all bidders shall submit 

their bids through E-PADS which is mandator 

requirement and last date of submission is        

10-02-2025 till 11:00AM and will be opened on 

the same day at 11:30AM on E-PADS in the 

presence of the bidders or their representatives.  

3. The pre-bid meeting shall be held on 03-02-2025 

at 11:30 am at PM&DC Mauve Area, G-10/4, 

Islamabad.   

Remaining terms and conditions will be same.    

Tender Reference No. TS554301E 

            Incharge Administration   

     Pakistan Medical & Dental Council 
 G-10/4, Mauve Area, Islamabad. 

                   Phone No.051-9190000 

 


